Cargo Tank Measuring System
hanla@raycontrol.com | +65 88103634 | +65 88491139
~
?/ IMS
Company History Manufacturing Line
Authorized bythe Quality
~N MS
I---

Operating temperature : -10 to +55 peak
Alarm module enclosure : standard DIN 144 144 86 mm.
Type code selection : AU-160D-AB.
A : Channel Output.
0 : None.
1 : Isolated Output.
B : Power.
0 : 24VDC.
1 : 100~240VAC
AU-160D : High Level Alarm, Overfill Alarm application.
Inhibit buttons for each channel.
Navigation function.
AU-160D(W) : Water Ingress Detection System application.
Overriding buttons for Pre-alarm and Main-alarm.
Optional repeater unit : AU-160R by RS-485.
      Cargo Tank Measuring System - 12 | 13Cargo Tank Measuring System
LEVEL ALARM PANEL
Mounting type : Wall mounting or console mouning
Power supply :  AC 110/220V(Main)
: DC 24V(Back up)
Consist of : - Alarm annunciator/10ch
- Alarm unit for lidec sensor
- Safety barrier
- Power lamp
- AC and DC power fail alarm
- Alarm buzzer
External alarm : Horn & Light
ALARM SENSOR
Model : High alarm:LIDEC-L91
High and overfill alarm:LIDEC-L92
Conn. size : JIS 5K 100A(standard)
Conduit conn. size : JIS 5K 32A(standard)
Material : - Housing - SCS13
- Flange - SUS304 or SUS316
- Sensor Probe - SUS316L
Power supply : 18 to 28VDC
Output : 4 20mA current loop with
6mA No alarm
18mA Alarm
Operating Temp. : AMB- -25 to 70
LIQUID- -40 to 150
Protection : IP56 over
Safety : EEx ia C T6
INDEPENDENT TYPE TANK HIGH/OVERFILL ALARM
SYSTEM (ACOUSTIC WAVE TYPE)
HANLA s cargo tank level alarm system is thoroughly
designed according to IMO S latest rule requirements, and are
to be required by IBC code.
GENERAL
Acoustic wave type LIDEC-L91/92 local sensor is specially designed
and patented for the marine applications. The series LIDEC L91/92
offers a reliable solution for high level and high-high
level(overfill)alarm detection of chemical, FO, DO tank, etc.
The principle of this fully static system is based on the propagation
of an acoustic wave inside a metallic probe.
A piezo-electric sensing element produces the wave along the probe.
Without liquid, waves propagate without attenuation inside the
metal of probe. Subject waves are detected by a receptor which
converts them into an electrical signal, re-injected on the emitter, the
gain being adjusted in order to obtain a permanent oscillation on the
loop.
As the liquid reaches the end of probe, a portion of the waves is
absorbed, the oscillation stops and the alarm is activated.
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION
For the total system, safety barrier, alarm unit(as a converter
current to on-off signal)and annunciator are connected with local

Operating temperature : -10 to +55 peak
Alarm module enclosure : standard DIN 144 144 86 mm.
Type code selection : AU-160D-AB.
A : Channel Output.
0 : None.
1 : Isolated Output.
B : Power.
0 : 24VDC.
1 : 100~240VAC
AU-160D : High Level Alarm, Overfill Alarm application.
Inhibit buttons for each channel.
Navigation function
AU-160D(W) : Water Ingress Detection System application.
Overriding buttons for Pre-alarm and Main-alarm.
Optional repeater unit : AU-160R by RS-485.
ALARM MODULE
DIMENSION FOR LOCAL SENSOR
LIDEC-L92
INTERNAL VIEW
ACOUSTIC WAVE TYPE LOCAL SENSOR
       Cargo Tank Measuring System - 14 | 15Cargo Tank Measuring System
VAPOUR EMISSION CONTROL SYSTEM
(VAPOUR PRESSURE AND OXYGEN SAMPLING)
GENERAL
Vapour emission control system is intended for analyzing the waste
vapour gas for oxygen gas content.
The system also includes the pressure transmitter which can monitor
the pressure on the waste vapour line.
This system consists of two cabinets ;a detector cabinet in which the
pressure transmitter, oxygen sensor, flow alarm sensor, sample
selector valve and purge valve are included, and the monitoring &
alarm panel on which the alarm unit, oxygen indicator are provided.
The detector panel in steel is installed on deck nearby the vapour
manifolds and the monitoring & alarm panel
is mounted in the cargo control room.
FEATURES
Intrinsically safe detecting is applicable to all of
inflammable fluids
All stainless steel material pressure sensor
Individual adjustable alarm for oxygen and pressure
Most advanced electronic technology for high
reliability and durability.
PRINCIPLE OF OPERATION
The sample tubes in the detector cabinet run from the sample point
inlets to oxygen sampling selector valve and mode selector valve.
Exiting from this single tube is leading the chosen sample gas
through filter between oxygen sampling selector valve and mode
selector valve, and then finally passes the oxygen sensor, exhausted
through the exhausting line on the cabinet panel.
The display shows the O2 concentration from 0.0 to 25.0V% O2 on
the oxygen monitor and the High oxygen content alarm is activated
at 8V% O2.
The Flow failure is also operated when the flow is stopped.
The display shows the pressure transmitted from waste vapour line
on the vapour pressure indicator from 0 to 200mbar.
The Low pressure alarm is also activated at 10mbar and the High
pressure alarm ;at 120mbar.
It is possible to increase or decrease the pressure alarm value freely
and the external alarm output relay for all alarm can be provided as
optional items.
FL : Flow indicator FS : Flow alarm sensor
F : Filter C : Calibration gas connector
O2 : Oxygen sensor
PTX : Pressure transmitter for vapour
V1 : Oxygen sampling line(selecting valve)
V2 : Mode selection V3 : Cleaning air stop valve
V4 : Test valve for press. transmitter
a : Port(F) c : ST BD(F)
b : Port(A) d : ST,BD(A)

Fuel oil tank remote reading
Waste waters, wells, locks, rivers etc.
MODEL NUMBER CODE SYSTEM
PL - 40 - -
Type
I : Inside mounting type
O : Outside mounting type
U : Utility type
P : Pneumatic type
Measuring range
A : 0.1 bar
B : 0.2 bar
C : 0.4 bar
D : 1  bar
E : 2  bar
F : 4  bar
Symbol of electric pressure type
level transmitter
INSTALLATION METHOD
OPERATING PRINCIPLE
The Hanla Level Transmitter is for continuously measuring the liquid
level of ballast tank, draft and fuel oil tank in the marine ships as well
as tanks containing media.
The PL-40 is a 2-wire, 4~20mA level transmitter consisting of a
transducer and an amplifier connected via a submersible vented
cable.
Pressure change in the front of the diaphragm will bring about a
capacitance change in the cell of the transducer.
This change will be transmitted to amplifier as a change in the
electrical signal.
The PL-40 is manufactured in several ranges, and available. Especially
the electro pressure type level transmitter can be connected to C.R.T.
display cargo system, loading computer, indicator, and analogue type
indicator to measure the actual level.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Output : 4 20mA adjustable
Accuracy : 0.2% F.S at 20
Supply voltage : 12 28VDC
Range : Gauge 175mbar to 4bar
Absolute 1400mbar to 4bar
Overpresure : Gauge 6bar to 25bar
Absolute 10bar to 25bar
Diaphragm cell : Capacitive transmitter with ceramic diaphragm GENERAL WIRING DIAGRAM
Materials
-Diaphragm : Ceramic
HAZARDOUS AREA SAFETY AREA
-Sensor Body : Stainless steel 316L
- Amplifier box : SCS 13(Indoor) /SCS 14(Outdoor)
-Special cable : Sheathed polyethylene cable
Operating temperature range
-Transducer : -40~125
-Amplifier : -25~85
Protection class
-Transducer : IP68/submersible
- Amplifier : IP66(Indoor) / IP67(Outdoor)
Intrinsic safety : EEx ia c T6 (Max. 50m cable between
transducer and amplifier box)
Cable length : 3m in standard(option : up to 50m)
FEATURES
High measuring accuracy
Excellent stability
Capacitive transmitter with Ceramic diaphragm
High overload limit
High temperature stability
Corrosion resistance
No hysteresis
Marine class approval
      Cargo Tank Measuring System - 30 | 31Water Ingress Detection System
Enclosure of sensor
E : Ex-type
W : Weather proof
Number of detection point
P16 : 1 to 16

Working pressure : 0~5 kg/
Working temperature : -20 ~80
Model number code system
2. Repeat alarm panel
MODEL : AU-160D(W)
No. of Channels : 16 channels
Housing :
- standard DIN cabinet for built-in mounting.
- made of fiber glass reinforced Noryl.
- front : 144 144mm, depth : 86mm
Power supply
- voltage : 24VDC(18~32VDC) or 85~264VAC
- power consumption : 4.5W(24VDC)
Input signals : Contact. NC or NO
Time delays : 00~99 seconds (interval 1 sec.)
Horn output
- relay contact output : potential free SPDT.
Accept horn
- by means of push button on the front, or externally
Accept flash
- by means of push button on the front, or externally
Test function : by pushing both accept push buttons
Special function
- override device, - malfunction alarm
- main power and standby power
- navigation function, - dimming function
GENERAL & APPLICATION PRINCIPLE OF OPERATION
THE POSITION OF DETECTION
FEATURES
SYSTEM SELECTION FOR ORDER CONFORMATION
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 16 CHANNELS ALARM UNIT
REPEAT ALARM PANEL(OPTION) MAIN ALARM PANEL
(IN NAVIGATION BRIDGE)
I.S BARRIER BOX